1
Dear Daxom User, For correct operation and safety of this
device, follow the instructions in this manual during installation
and use. Unauthorised assembly or maintenance  of this
device will void the warranty, and  our company will not be
responsible for any defects or accidents that may occur with
the product. Please keep this instruction manual in good
condition for future reference.

Your device has a 50 litre integrated enamelled cylinder. From
start up to 65º C DHW will take 10 minutes. During the use of
DHW the cylinder continuous heating, providing continuous hot
water even at very low water pressure and flows.
3. CONFIGURATION OF YOUR DEVICE
4. TECHNICAL INFORMATION
6
Technical Specifications
Model Power  (kW)
Weight
Without
Water (Kg)
Boiler
Volume (l)
3~400 V 50 Hz Electrical Boiler With Cylinder
UKDAX-10EBT 10 50
50
UKDAX-12EBT 12 50
UKDAX-16EBT 16 52
UKDAX-18EBT 18 52
UKDAX-20EBT 20 52
UKDAX-24EBT 24 52
1~220 V 50 Hz Electrical Boiler With Cylinder
UKDAX-6EDM 6 50
50
UKDAX-10EDM 10 50
UKDAX-12EDM 12 50
UKDAX-16EDM 16 52
UKDAX-18EDM 18 52
Technical Specifications Heating Tap Water
Min. Operation
Pressure bar 1 -
Max Operation

(A)
Fuse &
Residual
Current Device
(A)
Cable
Section
(mm)
UKDAX-10EBT 10 3~400 3*15,2 3*20 5*2,5
UKDAX-12EBT 12 3~400 3*18,2 3*20 5*2,5
UKDAX-16EBT 16 3~400 3*24,3 3*25 5*4
UKDAX-18EBT 18 3~400 3*27,3 3*32 5*4
UKDAX-20EBT 20 3~400 3*30,4 3*40 5*6
UKDAX-24EBT 24 3~400 3*36,4 3*50 5*6
UKDAX-6EBM 6 1~220 27,3 32 3*4
UKDAX-10EBM 10 1~220 45,6 50 3*6
UKDAX-12EBM 12 1~220 54,6 63 3*10
UKDAX-16EBM 16 1~220 72,8 80 3*16
UKDAX-18EBM 18 1~220 81,9 100 3*16
12
 Cable cross sections are calculated for a maximum of 10 m.
For cable lengths of more than 10 m, consult your electrician.
The operating status of the device can be viewed on the